

DUMKAL COLLEGE

P.O- Basantapur, P.S- Dumkal, Dist.- Murshidabad, West Bengal, Pin- 742406 Aided, Affiliated to the: University of Kalyani Included under section 2(f) & 12 (B) of UGC Act.)

31.01.2025

NOTICE

Department of Physics Dumkal College, Murshidabad

Date: 31 January 2025

Dear Students,

We are pleased to inform you that the Department of Physics will be inaugurating the Wall Magazine on Wednesday, 5th February 2025, at the Physics Department premises. This initiative aims to encourage creativity, scientific thinking, and active participation among students.

Event Details:

Date: 5th February 2025 (Wednesday)

Time: 12:00 PM

Venue: Physics Department, Dumkal College

All students are cordially invited to attend the inauguration ceremony. Your active involvement and contributions to the Wall Magazine are highly encouraged. Let us come together to make this initiative a success and showcase our collective creativity and passion for Physics.

For further details or contributions, please contact the Department of Physics or the designated student coordinators.

We look forward to your enthusiastic participation.

Best regards, Head of the Department Department of Physics Dumkal College, Murshidabad

> Dumkal College, Basantapur Murshidabad, W.B.

Head of the Department Dept of Physics Dumkal College, Murshidabad

Department of Physics